

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.29874 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.29875 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.29874 OF 2025

Pandurang Dnyanu Shinde ... Appellant
V/s.
Indubai Kakaso Dabade & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Walimbe for the appellant.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : NOVEMBER 6, 2025

P.C.:

SECOND APPEAL (ST.) NO.29874 OF 2025

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board for speaking to minutes of order dated 16th October 2025.
2. In 2nd line of paragraph No.2 of order dated 16th October 2025, words "Regular Civil Suit No.318 of 1990" be corrected to read as "Regular Civil Suit No.146 of 2015"
3. Order dated 16th October 2025 shall be corrected accordingly and uploaded as Order No.2 in this matter.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)