

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.29875 OF 2025
IN
SECOND APPEAL (ST) NO.29874 OF 2025**

Pandurang Dnyanu ShindeApplicant

In the Matter in Between:

Pandurang Dnyanu ShindeAppellant

Vs.

Indubai Kakaso Dabade & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Bhushan A. Walimbe, for the Applicant.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 4th DECEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taking on board.
2. Stand over on **20th January 2026**.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)